Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
19
SERIES
651/
652.
Air Purity Class - ISO 8573-1: 2010*
5µ (5:8:4)
25µ (6:8:4)

(2) Bonnet with Ø 1/8 NPT thread
NOTE: Please refer to our online configurator for option combinations availability
ORDERING EXAMPLE
1.  High-Flow stainless steel Filter Regulator (1/4" NPT, 25 µm filtration) with
Auto Drain, pressure gauge & mounting bracket
 • Product Code: 342A8201ADGMB
2.  Compact low temperature stainless steel Filter Regulator (1/4" NPT, 25 µm
filtration)with low temperature pressure gauge & mounting bracket
 • Product Code: 342A8209GLTMB
MAXIMUM FLOW VALUES
Construction
Type
Maximum Flow Values
Following ISO Standards 5782, 6358 and 6953
Compact High Flow
l/min (ANR)
1/4 1/4 1/2
5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm 5 μm 25 μm
Filter Inlet pressure = 6.3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar - - 1780 2600 1800 3300
Regulator Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6.3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar - - 3120 7800
Filter
Regulator
Inlet pressure = 10 bar, setpoint = 6.3 bar and ∆P = 1 bar 1280 1400 2380 2450 3920 4430
SERIES 342
80
43
5G
B
-2
01
7/
R
01
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
3
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg)
FILTER
FILTER REGULATOR
MANUAL DRAIN AUTO DRAIN
WITH ADAPTER (1/8 NPT)
SUFFIX-AN
AUTO DRAIN SUFFIX-AD
A
B
*4-MOUNT. HOLES
REFER TABLE:
PORT SIZE ØD
D
F
C
E
G
REGULATOR
MOUNTING BRACKET
A
B
*4-MOUNT. HOLES
REFER TABLE:
PORT SIZE ØD
THREADED
PRESSURE-RELIEF
CONNECTION (NON-RELIEF
OPTION AVAILABLE)
1/4 NPT PRESSURE
GAUGE CONNECTION
C
G
H
J
F
AUTO DRAIN PRESSURE GAUGE MOUNTING BRACKET
HIGH FLOW &
COMPACT SS FR